344363

140.7 CO.044 LO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Massengill Family Trust		03/31/2010	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercept Logic, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 West El Norte Parkway	
City:	Escondido	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77644363	INTERCEPT LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)726-0893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107260892

Email: bob@lauson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Lauson

Address Line 1: 880 Apollo Street, Suite 301

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-18083

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Lauson

Signature: /robert j. lauson/

Date: 04/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0686 Total Attachments: 1

source=signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the date written below from Massengill Family Trust, a California trust of 664 Hymettus Avenue, Leucadia, CA 92024 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Intercept Logic. Inc., a California corporation of 700 West El Norte Parkway, Escondido, CA 92026 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks ("the Mark") U.S. Application Serial No. 77/644,363 INTERCEPT LOGIC together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the "magnetic object detectors" on which the Mark is used.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods upon which the Mark has been used; (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year indicated below.

Massengill Family Trust

Richard Kemp Massengill Co-Trystee

ð.q 1190359097 qe0:40 01 10 1qA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 04/01/2010